	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Diego KAPLAN Thomas J. VACCARO Bryan IRELAND Joseph ZEFF Christopher MADDOX</li> <li>Execution Date(s) January 13, 17 &amp; 20, 2005; February 2, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> </ol>	Name:       KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP.         Internal Address:
Assignment      Merger     Security Agreement      Change of Name     Government Interest Assignment     Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>92121</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers ai 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Attn: Intellectual Property Department</u>	tached? Yes   No   6. Total number of applications and patents   involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00   ✓   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP. Internal Address:	tached?       Yes       ✓ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card         △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP. Internal Address: Street Address: Attn: Intellectual Property Department P.O. Box 928289	tached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00         ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card         △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □ Enclosed         □ None required (government interest not affecting title
Additional numbers at         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP.         Internal Address:	tached? Yes   Image: Problem state involved: 1   Image: Pro

PATENT REEL: 016251 FRAME: 0793

Attorney Docket No.: UTL 00475

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Diego KAPLAN, of 5288 Soledad Mountain Road, San Diego, California 92109, Thomas J. VACCARO, of 1186 Eolus Avenue, Encinitas, California 92024, Bryan IRELAND of 4085 Crystal Dawn Lane #205, San Diego, California 92122, and Joseph ZEFF of 872 Massachusetts Avenue #408, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, and Christopher MADDOX, of 2323 Fire Mountain Drive, Oceanside, California 92054, hereby assign to KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10300 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States patent signed by us, entitled MOBILE BROADBAND MODEM AND RELATED ACCESS SHARING TECHNIQUE, having Attorney Docket Number UTL 00475, filed January 2005. awaiting allocation of a U.S. Application Number, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application Number 60/601,516 filed August 13, 2004, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: January 20, 2005

Date: January 13, 2005

Date:

Date:

Bryan IRELAND

Joseph ZEFF

Diego KAPLAN

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Christopher MADDOX

Thomas J. VACCARO

PATENT REEL: 016251 FRAME: 0794

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Diego KAPLAN, of 5288 Soledad Mountain Road, San Diego, California 92109, Thomas J. VACCARO, of 1186 Eolus Avenue, Encinitas, California 92024, Bryan IRELAND of 4085 Crystal Dawn Lane #205, San Diego, California 92122, and Joseph ZEFF of 872 Massachusetts Avenue #408, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, and Christopher MADDOX, of 2323 Fire Mountain Drive, Oceanside, California 92054, hereby assign to KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10300 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States patent signed by us, entitled MOBILE BROADBAND MODEM AND RELATED ACCESS SHARING TECHNIQUE, having Attorney Docket Number UTL 00475, filed January ..., 2005, awaiting allocation of a U.S. Application Number, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application Number 60/601,516 filed August 13, 2004, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:

Date: January 13, 2005

Date: January 18, 2005

Date:

Date: 2/2/05

**Diego KAPLAN** ma Thomas J. VACCARO

Mb

Bryan IRELAND

Joseph Z Christopher

PATENT REEL: 016251 FRAME: 0795

### Attorney Docket No.: UTL 00475

# ASSIGNMENT

# COPY

For valuable consideration, we, Diego KAPLAN, of 5288 Soledad Mountain Road, San Diego, California 92109, Thomas J. VACCARO, of 1186 Eolus Avenue, Encinitas, California 92024, Bryan IRELAND of 4085 Crystal Dawn Lane #205, San Diego, California 92122, and Joseph ZEFF of 872 Massachusetts Avenue #408, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, and Christopher MADDOX, of 2323 Fire Mountain Drive, Oceanside, California 92054, hereby assign to KYOCERA WIRELESS CORP., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10300 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States patent signed by us, entitled MOBILE BROADBAND MODEM AND RELATED ACCESS awaiting allocation of a U.S. Application Number, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application Number 60/601,516 filed August 13, 2004, and we authorize and request the attomeys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: January 13, 2005

Date:

Date: JANUART 17, 2005

Date:

Diego KAPLAN

Thomas J. VACCARO

Bryan IRELAND

Joseon 2FF

Christopher MADDOX

## PATENT REEL: 016251 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 02/03/2005**